production equipment to manufacture roof trusses, wood panels and custom millwork; 

and 

WHEREAS, Annandale Millwork and Allied Systems LLC will 

employ some 52 northeast Florida residents over a three-year period with the potential for 

more and with these new jobs having an annualized average wage of one hundred fifteen 

percent (115%) ofthe current average wage in Nassau County; and 

WHEREAS, Nassau County is designated as a Rural County and Annandale 

Millwork and Allied Systems LLC will be located within this rural area; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioner of Nassau County, Florida